Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
EMC SatCom Technologies, Inc.		
	Name: EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	777 Brickeli Avenue	
Execution Date(s): July 18, 2011	Suite 1150	
Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Cibra Mala-1	
Government Interest Assignment	City: Miami	
	State: Florida	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 33131	
X Other Conversion	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
	This document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/110,164 12/567,246	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/109,581 12/549,066	7,729,657 7,522,877	
12/124,379 12/771,628	7,907,894	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter S. Weissman		
BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 113776		
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
:	Enclosed	
•	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
!	required (government interest not affecting little)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip:20037		
Phone Number: (202) 772-5800 Fax Number: (202) 572-1405		
Fax Number: (202) 572-1405 Email Address: Weissman@blankrome.com	Deposit Account Number 23-2185	
D. Signature:	Authorized User Name Peter S. Weissman	
14 h./- ,		
	January 19, 2012	
Signature	Date	
Peter S. Weissman - 40,220 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
The state of the s	A THE PART OF THE	

36099183

113776.00103/36158330v.1

PATENT



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization, filed on July 18, 2011, with an organizational date deemed effective November 20, 2006, for EMC SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L11000082400.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighteenth day of July, 2011

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: EMC SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Ivy M. Shapiro, Paralegal	
(Contact Person	n)
Blank Rome LLP	
(Firm/Compan)	<i>'</i>)
One Logan Square	
(Address)	
Philadelphia, PA 19103	
(City, State and Zip	Code)
hpardula@emc-corp.net	
-mail address: (to be used for future annua	report notifications)
For further information concerning the	his matter, please call:
Ivy M. Shapiro	at (215) 569-5784
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
enclosed is a check for the following	amount:
150.00 Filing Fees 525 for Conversion \$125 for Articles f Organization) \$155.00 Filing Fe and Certificate of Status	and Certified Copy \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
TREET ADDRESS:	MATI INC. ADDDDCC.

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company



This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

I. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: EMC SatCom Technologies, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on November 20, 2006
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 10 m day of July	20_11
	Representative of Limited Liability Company:
Individual signing affirms that the fact	s stated in this document are true. Any false information
constitutes a third degree felony as pro-	vided for in \$.817.155; RS.
Signature of Member or Authorized Rep	presentatives
Printed Name: Abel Avellan	Title: Authorized Representative
<i>/</i> 1	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busines	s Entity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in
THE PARTY OF THE P	USHOR CONSTITUTES A third decree follows as washided for in
s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required s	ignature(s).]
S:	, , ,
Signature:	
Printed Name: Abel Avellan	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Sionature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
,	112 132 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
rimico riame:	Title;
Printed Name:	Title:
	true:
If Florida Corporation:	•
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Dir	ector, or Officer
If Directors or Officers have not been select	ed, an Incorporator must sion
•	*
If Florida General Partnership or Limited	d Liability Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
TARDE-ALIE T T TO SWITTER AND	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited	Liability Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
and months to the fact deficit	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion:	TO CAA
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00
Certified Copy:	\$125.00
Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional)
are an a marketing of the 1974 of 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 198	\$5.00 (Optional)
	Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation "L.L.C." or the designation "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

777 Brickell Avenue

Suite 1150

2006 1130

Miami, FL 33131

Mailing Address:

777 Brickell Avenue

Suite 1150

Miami FL 33131

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Abel Avellan

Name

777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1150

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Miami

FL 33131

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

, Abel Avellan

gistafed Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	•
MGR	Abel Avellan
4	777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1150
	Miami, FL 33131
	1.03 mills, 1. 22 mg 1.21
4	
	() () () () () () () () () ()
•	
•	The state of the s
	,
(Use attachment if necessary)	
A Waterparty and the same of	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other t	han the date of filing:
The effective date: 1) cannot be prior	(OPTIONAL)
he Florida Department of State: AN	to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by D 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached
Certificate of Conversion, if an effecti	we date listed therein.)
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
· //	
Signature of a make a company	month were J
2 /1	n authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section #08.408(3), the penalties of perincy that the facts are	Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under
(In accordance with section 808.408(3), the penalties of perjury that the facts sta document to the Department of State co	Florida Statutes the annuality California
(In accordance with section 808.408(3), the penalties of perjury that the facts sta document to the Department of State co Abel Avellan, Authorize	Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the three in an aware that any false information submitted in a submitted that are provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.)

...

PLAN OF CONVERSION

OF

EMC SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Florida business corporation)

INTO

EMC SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION is approved on July 18, 2011, by EMC SatCom Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and which is subject to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act ("FBCA"), by resolution adopted by its sole Director on said date, and approved on July 18, 2011, by resolution adopted by its sole Shareholder.

- 1. The Corporation shall, pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1113 of the FBCA and Section 608.439 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, be converted into a single member Florida limited liability company to be known as "EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC" upon the effective date and time of the Certificate of Conversion to limited liability company and the Articles of Organization as attached hereto as Exhibit A, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida:
- 2. The Articles of Organization of EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC, upon effectiveness of the conversion, shall be the Articles of Organization until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Operating Agreement of EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC as in force and effect upon effectiveness of the conversion shall continue to be the operating agreement of said limited liability company and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation held by the sole shareholder immediately prior to effectiveness of the conversion shall, upon effectiveness of the conversion, be converted into a One Hundred Percent (100%) membership interest in EMC SatCom Technologies, LLC.

113776.00100/12110656v.1

PATENT REEL: 027572 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/20/2012